ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Request for Approval of Change in Plans

Date:

1/2/2018

Request:

3

To: Department of Transportation LCDOT/SCHAUMBURG

I recommend that an addition be made to the above contract.

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.

Local Agency: Lake County

Name: 2017 Concrete Patching

Section: 17-00000-10-GM

Contractor: Alliance Contractors, Inc.

Address: 1166 Lake Ave.

Woodstock, IL 60098

Contract Amount:

\$161,978.00

P/O No.:

Item			Changed	Unit	P/O No.	
#	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price	Additions	Deductions
3	HMA BINDER COURSE IL-19.0 N50	TON	8.27	\$200.00	\$1,654.00	
4	HMA SURFACE COURSE MIX D N50	TON	7.49	\$200.00	\$1,498.00	\$0.0
5	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD				5.93 \$0.00
6	PCC SIDEWALK - 5 INCH	SQ FT				
9	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	57.00	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	
12	CONCRETE CURB TYPE B	FOOT	85.30			\$0.0
14	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER TYPE B-6.24 ABUTTING EXIST. PAVEMENT	FOOT	11.10	\$49.25	\$546.68	\$0.0
17	STAMPED COLORED CONCRETE	SQ FT	3.30	\$64.00	\$211.20	\$0.0
					\$0.00	\$0.0
501	FORCE ACCOUNT HMA SURFACE REMOVAL	L SUM	1.00	\$2,711.73	\$2,711.73	\$0.0

Request:	3			NET CHANGE	\$15,38
Net ADDITION	N change to date	\$31,242.73	which is	19,288 % of the	contract price
State fully the	nature and reason for change:				
#6 - Addition #3 & #4 - Ad #12 - Addition	Force Account item created to cover the repair of deteriorated HMA surface that failed upon removal and sidewalk work was needed at the southwest corner of Hook Drive and Rollins Road to adequately idditional material needed to fill in the deteriorated HMA surface that was removed under Item #501 onal B-Curb used at Rollins/Hook NE corner and at Rollins/Drury NW and SW corners at back of sideward #17 - Represent actual final quantities as built	mprove the sidewall	ADA ramp	sting grade to new walk	s
or the time of	increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000 or more completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of tatements shall be checked.				
2	The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.			APPROVED	
	The undersigned determined that the circumstances which necessitated this change were not within the contemplation of the contract as signed.		DEPARTM Approved_	ENT OF TRANSPORTA	ATION
	The undersigned determined that this change is in the best interest of the local agency and is authorized by law.				
Made By Print Name Checked By	Date 1/2/18 _Robert D. Gibbons		On Behalf o	County Engineer f IDOT pursuant to Agre nding dated January 18,	
Accounting Approval Recommended	Date County Engineer	Date			

BLR13210

Submit 3 copies of this form to Regional Engineer (4 copies for road district) updated GP 8/16 (for use on projects with MFT funding)

\$0.00

Page 2 of 2

SECTION NO.: _17-00000-10-GM

PROJECT: 2017 Concrete Patching (Rollins Road)

CHANGE ORDER SCHEDULE

APPROPRIATED AMOUNT:

\$240,000.00

AWARDED AMOUNT:

\$161,978.00 10% =

178,175.80

FUND(S): MT

		DATE				T		T
CHANGE]		AC	CUMULATIVE	
ORDER NO.		SUBMITTED	APPROVED		COST (+/)		COST	%
1	Curb Removals, Curb and Gutter, Agg Base	6/23/2017	6/27/2017	\$	14,188.50	\$	14,188.50	8.760%
2	Curbs, HMA Shoulders, Seeding, Earth Exc. Etc	9/19/2017	12/21/2017	\$	1,669.85		15,858.35	9.790%
3	Force Account HMA Removal, various balancing qty.	1/2/2018		\$	15,384.38	\$	31,242.73	19.288%
	1							
					7			